APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE A D T ey e amaroe - CCURITY

State Form 44400 (R7 /10-13) 302 West Washington Street, Room W246
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013 indianapolis, N 46204-2738
i e i govidhefirefp be comm cogel
INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer fo the atfached four (4} page instriuctions. Variance number (Assigned by department)
Attach additional pages as needed to complete this application. / /7 e 5K (, u_,)

Name of organization ! Telephone number

Cotbenwnd Loama Schon( (260) 339-5C04 ym,

Address (number and streel, cily, sfale, and ZIP céde)

3737 W Ho05. ua

Name of organization . Telephone number

Address (number and sirest, city, stale, and ZIP code)

CALE D, dacobe, PE. Pe 300149

Name of organizaticn Telephone number

CJ ENGINEERING (931 ) 539 - 8820

Address (number and streef, city, state, and ZIF codg)

©BOT CATAMARAN TR

p

Address of site (humber and stresi, ofty, stale, and ZIF code)

3137 w Yoo 5 Buwmae,aln. Y671

Type of project
m New [ Addition 7] Ateration [1 Change of occupancy [ Existing

g req
A checi made payabie to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (see instructions)

Cne (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that deseribe the area affected by the requested variance and any preposed alternatives.
Written documentation showing that the jocal fire official has received a copy of the vatiatice application.

Whitten documentation showing that the local building official has received a copy of the variance application.

f Fire and Building Safety issted a Correction
[[] Yes {If yes, attach a copy of the Correction Order.) E’No

Section of the |

Has a violation been fssued?

[3 Yes (If yes, attach a copy of the Violation and answer the following.) ﬁ No

Violation issued by:

[ Lecal Building Department [] State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section [J Local Fire Department
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nvolv

2014 Indiana Building Code

Mature of non-compliance (Incltide a description of spaces, equipment, elo. involved as necessary.)
This is a small rural fwo-rcom Amish School with an occupant load of less that 70. The manual fire alarm systerm reguired by Section

907.2.3 wili not be installed

Select one of the following staternents:
[ Nen-compiiance with the ruje will hot ba adverse to the public heaith, safety of welfare; or

[ Applicant will undertake alternative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance wilf not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why altemative actions would be adequate (be specific).

facts demonsirating that the above selected statement is frue:
- Provide interconnected, long life battery smoke and heat detectors throughout building.

Select at least one of the following statements
£ imposition of the rule would result in an undue hérdship {unusual difficufly) because of physical limitations of the construction site or its utility services.

[ Imposition of the rule weuld rest in ar undue hardship (unusual difficuify) becalse of major operational problems in the use of the building or structure.
EQ  Imposition of the rule would resuit in an undue hardship (unuswal difficuity) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction efements.

[ Imposition of the rule would prevert the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facts demonstrating thal the above selected statement s frue:
This small, two-room school will have a fully operational interconnected smoke and heat detecterfalarm system throughout the building.

Adequate notice to evacuate the building will be provided via this system. The only difference between the system proposed and the
required system is the addition of 2 manuai pull station at the exit doors, Given the small size of the building these pull stations are not
necessaty,

| hereby cﬁfy under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate.

Sighatwe of applloant orperson subgitting application Please print pame . Date of signature {month. day, year)
M Paut  Shetler Lo~ 17

Signature of fesign prdfessio {if applicablgy Please prini name Date of signatureymonth, day, year)

= hof CALE . JAOBS

| hereby cerify undet penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of applicant Please print name Date of signature fmonth, day, vear)
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

State Form 44400 (RT / 10-13)
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMEL ANE SECURITY
CODE SERVIGES SECTION
307 West Washington Street, Room W24e
indianapofis, IN 46204-2738
htip e in. govidhsfire/p bs comm code/

INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer to the attached four {4) page instructions.
A#tach additional pages as needed fo compfete this appf;cation

. ___PPLICANT INFORMATIGN (Pers on o we

ame f@phcam q}g

Varkahoe number {Assigned by department)

ﬁr'/_')_;l {_/7)

chmm.}fi& grmamnlien

Name of organization |

Cotbenn wwrrd L ams o‘ichcrrr(j

Teleghone number

(260 ) 334-5¢04  ym.

Address (number and sfresf, ciry state, and ZIP oode)

T EYY

Name 0 appﬁcant

Title

Name of organization

Telephone number

{ )

Address {number and strest, cily, state, and ZiP code}

ame of desngn professaonal

CALE D. Jw&é PE

License number

PE 200149

Name of organization

CJ ENGINEEBRING

Telephone number

(431 ) 539 - 8820

Address (number and streel, cify, state, and ZIP codg)

State project number

288319

Ceunty

Address of site (number and sireet, city, state, and ZIF code)

37137 w- Yoo 5. ﬂ_wmt@q_ w.,‘;' (i

Type of project

K New

Th foilong reqmre 1foai0nhas been tncluded with this application (check as applicable):

[T} Changs of oocupancy

[ Existing

A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (see nsfructions)
Cne {1} set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed altematives.
Written decumentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the variance application,

Whitten documentation showing that the local building officlal has received a copy of the variance application.

£
(]
O
(3
.

Has thePan Rewew Section of the Division of Fire and Building Safety |ssued & Correction Order?
[] Yes (If yes, aftach a copy of the Correction Order.) ENG
Has a violation beer isstsd?

[3 Yes (if yes, attach a copy of the Viclation and answer the foliowing.)
Violation Issued by:

[ Local Building Department

gl\io

[ State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section

{ ] Local Fire Department

Page 1 of 2




Name of code or standard and edition involved Specific code section

2014 Indiana Buiiding Code 1006

Nature of non-compliance fnciude a descriplion of spaces, equipment, elc. involved as necessajy.)
This is a small rural Amish school. Means of egress illumination required by Section 1008 will not be installed

DE|
“Select one of the following statements:

1 Non-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

G Applicant wili undertake altemative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance wili not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why altermative actions would be adequate (be specific).

Facts demaonstrating that the above selected staternent is frue;

- For the safefy of the children, travel to and from these schools is accomplished during daylight hours. Because of this, the school
building will not be used during non-daylight hours.

- Highly reflective photo luminescent exit signs will be installed at each exit door.

- An interconnected smoke and heat detection/alarm system will be installed throughout the building.

" Select at least the following statements:
X Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficully) because of physical limitations of the construction site or its utility services,
] Imposition of the rule would resuit in an undue hardship (unusual difficulfy) because of major operational probiems in the use of the budlding of structure.
Xl Imposition of the rule would resuit in an undue hardship (unusual diffiowlty) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction elernerts.

1 Imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facls demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:
This rural Amish school is not served with electricity to power the emergenocy lighting.

t hereby o%fy under penalty of perjury that the inforntation contained in this application is accurate.

Signature of applicant of person submitting appiication Please print name Date of signature (mcn!h, day, year)

Paud Shetler 61y~ 17

Signature of gesign professional (FMWplicable) Pleasa print name Date of signature (month, day, year)
Cly () CALE D. JAOBS cfis|

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of applicant Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)

Page 2 of 2




APPLICATICN FOR VARIANCE
State Form 44400 (R7 /10-13)
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013

INDIAKA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
CODE SERVICES SECTION
302 West Washington Street, Raom W248
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
bt Awww.in oovidhsfire/ip bs comm code!

INSTRUCTIONS:  Please refor o the aftached four (4) page instructions.

Attach additional pages es nesded to complete this application,

Name of?ppilcant

il Ahatlos

Varianoce number {Assigned by department)

/T8 -02 Cl:)

Name of orgamzanon

Cotbenn word L oma Kchonl

Telephone number

Address fnumber and street, cily, slale, and ZIP cdde}

3737 W ?095 :Bﬁrwuz

Wame of apphcant

(266) 339-5¢04 ym.

MName of organtzation

Telephone number

()

Address fnumber and streel, oily, state, and ZIF codg)

Name of design professional

CALE D. JAwEﬁé PE.

icense number

Pe \12e0149

Name of organization

CJ ENGINEERING

Telephone number

(931 ) 529 - 8820

Address (number and street, oity, state, and ZIP code)

(BOT CATAMARAN DR

Name of project

Cottorammd Loms é@/mﬁj g

HoNTSVILLE |, O

2274

State project number

288319

Address of sife (number and streel, city, state, and ZIP code)

3137 L0 Y60 5 Bon,bn. Y67 (1

Type of project

{1 Addition L] Alteration

Has the Plan Review Section of the Division Carection

END

Fire and ng Safety
L Yes {If yes, attach a copy of the Correction Order.)

[ change of sccupancy

th this apic ion (chk as Ilcab!e}.

] witten decumentation showing that the focal buiiding official has received a copy of the variance application,

[ Existing

[J A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the apprapriate amount. fsee insirbcﬁons)
[ One (1) set of plane or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed altermatives.

[1 wwiitten documentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the variance appiieation.

Has a violation been Issued?

[ Yes (i yes, attach a copy of the Vielation and answer the folfowing.)

ch

Vialation Issued by:
{J Local Building Depariment

[ State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section

[ ] Local Fire Department

Page 1 of 2




Name of cade or standard and edition involved

2014 Indiana Building Code 1011.3

Nature of non-compliance (Incfide & descriplion of spaces, equipment, efc. involved as necessary.)
This is a rural, two-room Amish school without electricity, The electrically powered illumination of the exit signs will not be provided

[ eiect one of the following statemen s

1 Non-compliance with the ruie will net be adverse to the public heaith, safety ar weifare; or

B3 Applican: will undertake altemnative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance wilt not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions would be adequate (be specific).

Facts demonsirating that the above selected stalement is true;
Highly reflactive, photo-luminescent exit signs wili be provided at all exit doors

" Select at least one of the following statements:

B imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficuity) because of physical limitations of the construction site or ite utility services.
{1 Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (Lnusual difficuity) because of major operational problems in the use of the building or strusture.
2 imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship {unusual difficulty) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction elements.

] imposition of the rufe would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or & historically significant part of the building of structure.

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:
This rural Amish school is not served with electricity fo power the exit sign lighting.

| hereby ogt#y under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate.

mcant erson submitting application Please print name Date of signature fmonth, day, year}
Furlo, o) Shetler g-1y-i1

Signature of degign plofessional (if apiicable) Please print name Date of s,ignaiur {morith, day, year)

JACORS Sllel

| hereby cetlify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this applicafion is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of applicant Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)

Page 2 of 2




APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE A D R e i LAND SEGURITY

State Form 44400 {R7 / 10-13) 302 West Washington Street, Room W246
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013 indianapuoiis, iV 46204-2739

ntipiiveww in gov/dhsfiireffo bs comm code!

INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer fo the attached four (4} page instructions. Variance number {Assigned by depatiment)
Attach addifional pages as needed to compliete this application. / 7 — 5K - o é /f)

Namef ;]Gt \ 0N W0 W = 1nViolatio 2 el :
\{OG‘M,Q dg fuiail./[ Cz-:yr midteg rvemdien
Name of organization Telephone number
Cottenpumd o ams_Fchond (268 ) 334-5004 _m.

Address {number and sireel, iy, state, and ZIF code)

5737 iat - ‘*{OC‘S

Nameof app]cant o o : Title
Name of organization Telephone number

Address (number and strest, cily, state, and ZIF code)

.‘ Name ofdemgn professicnal o License number
CALE D. Jweé PE Pel1200149
Name of oganization Telephone number
CJ ENGINEERING 114315239 - 8820

Address fhumber and sireet, cify, state, and ZIP code)

080T CATAMARAN DR, HUNTSVILLE , O
JE

Natne of project State prejeci number

Cottorums o é‘ﬁ/‘*“"a{_ ‘ 288319

Address of sile (number and street, cfty, state, and ZIF coda)

3137 - Yoo 5. Buwne,afn. Y61

Type of project

[ Change of ocoupancy ] Existing

[ Addition [] Alteration

The foliowing required information has been included with this application (check as applicable):

[} A check made payable to the Indiana Departiment of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. {see instructions)
Cre (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed altematives,

]
[J wiritten dosumentation showing that the local fire official has recelved a copy of the variance application.
O

Whitten documentation showing that the local building official has received a copy of the variance application.

“Has the Plan Review Section of the Division of Fire and Building Safety issued a Correction Order?
[] Yes (if yes, atftach a copy of the Correction Order.) NNO

Has a viclation been issued?

{1Yes (If yes, aftach a copy of the Violation and answer the following.) E' No
Violztion tssued by

{7 L.ocal Bullding Department [7] State Fire and Buiiding Code Enforcement Section [ Locai Fire Depariment

Page 1 of 2



Na andard and

2014 Indiana Building Code Table 2902.1

Nature of non-compliance (incliude a descripiion of spaces, equipment, ete. involved as necessary.)
This is a small rural Amish school, The drinking fountain required by Table 2802.1 will not be installed.

Select one of the following statements:
[l Neon-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfara; or

Applicant will undertake atternative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance will not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions weuld be adequate (be specific).

Facts demonstraling that the above selected statement is true:
Well is heing tested monthly per jocal or state requirements for quality. An outside yard hydrant is provided for water and cups are

provided by the schoo!l or student.

Select at least one of the following statements:

[J !mposition of the rule would result in ah urdue hardship {unusual difficulty) because of physical liritations of the construction site or its utility services.

[ Impositicn of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulfy) because of major operational probiems in the use of the building or structure.
D4 Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of excessive cosis of additional or altered construction elements,

[7]  Imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the buitding or structure.

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:
This is a small rural Amish school with well waler available at the pump for drinking.

| hereby 5?;&3( under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate.

Signature of applicantor person submitting application Please print name Date of signature (month, day, vear
aml Shefler b -19-17
Please print name Date of signature (gonth, day, vear)
CALE D, JACOBS 5|l |17

| hereby ceriify under penaity of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of applicant Please print name Date of signature (manth, day, year)

Paga 2 of 2



APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
State Form 44400 (R7 /10-13)
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ROMELAND SECURITY
CODE SERVICES SECTION
307 West Washington Street, Room W246
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
htto-fwww in govidhsfire/fo bs comm code/

INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer fo the atfached four (4} page instructions.
Attach additionaf pages as needed tv complete this application.

Name of appicant )

Variance number (Assigned by departmeant)

/ 7"3—01 (&)

e,

’t

Name of organization

Cothen wm{ f ama cfgcﬁc—ry?

Telephone number

(268) 334-5¢09 (m.

Address (number ar! sireei, oily, stale, and ZiP cdde}

5737 i ‘IODS :Bymua

Mame of apphcant

Name of arganization

Tefephane number

{ )

Address (number and streel, cily, slale, and ZIF codg)

Name of design professlonal

CALE D. Awaé PE.

License numbper

Pe Il%oo[4‘?

Name cf organization

CJ ENGINEERING

Telephone number

(931 ) 529 - 8820

Address (number and streed, cify, state, and ZIP code)

name of project

HuNTSVILLE |, OHlo

2274

State project number

288319 @ loans

Cottommd_Loma é‘dwﬁg :

Address of site (mmber and street, cify, state, and ZIP code)

3137 - Y60 5. Buwna,fn. YT

Type of project
[T} Aleration

[] Change of cccupancy [J Existing

X New [ Addition

The following required information has been included with this application (check as appficable):

]
O
[
8]

A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. [see instructions)
Cne (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed altematives.
Written documentation showing that the local fire official has recelved a copy of the variance application.

Witten docurnentation showing that the local buiiding official has received a copy of the variance application.

- Has the Pian Review Section of the Division of Fire and Building Safety issued a Correction Order?
1 Yes (ifyes, attach a copy of the Correction Crder.) E’No

Has a vinlation been issued?

[} Yes (if yes, attach & copy of the Violation and answar the following.} M No

Violation issted by:

[J Loca! Building Department

[ state Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section [ Local Fire Department

Page 1 of 2



Name of code or standard and edition involved Specific code section

2010 Indiana Energy Conservation Code Section 5.4.3.4
Nature of non-compliance (Include a descriplion of spaces, eguipment, ele. invoived as necessary.)
This is a small rural Amish school. The vestibule required by Section 5.4.3.4 will not be installed.

Select one of the folIoWln statements:
[} Nor-compliance with the rule will nct be adverse ta the public health, safety or welfare; or

Applicant will undertake afternative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variznee will not be adverse to
public health, safely, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions wouid be adequate (be specific).

Facts demanstrating that the above selected stalement is true:
- Provide additional weather stripping and/for gaskets on doors to help seal surfaces.
- Pravide automatic door closers {o ensure doors remain closed at all imes they are notin use,

Impaosition of the rule would resuit in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of physical imiations of the construction site o its Uillity services.

Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficufty) because of major operational probiems in the use of the building or structure.

Impesition of the rule would resulf in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of excessive costs of additional or aitered construction elements.

MK O

Impaosition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architectLyaily or a hisferically significant part of the building or structure.

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement s true:
- This is a small rural Amish school which uses natural solid fuels such as weod or coal to heat the building. No air conditicning is

installed in these buildings.
- This vestibule would be an inconvenience for younger children entering and exiting the building several times each day.

- The added cost to install this vestibule will not be recouped in any type of energy savings,

I herebyf?#‘y under penhalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate.

Signature of applicant or perscn submitting application Please print name Date of signature {month, day, year)
(’JIE)ERMQ St %\ Shefter G-{yY - 17

Signature of desigh professlional (if apgficable) . Please print name Date of sighature (month, day, vear)
= CALE D. IALobS el

t hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf,

Signature of applicant Please print neame Date of signature (month, day, vear)
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